TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneider Electric Industries SA		05/22/2002	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schneider Electric Industries SAS	
Street Address:	89, boulevard Franklin Roosevelt	
City:	Rueil-Malmaison	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92500	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2110234	TELEFAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-412-6404

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2716-0036-33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0655

900002787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Kaufman	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0656

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 11/03/2003